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                                 Contact Person, Extension Number and Email 
 

SL#  School/Department 

Office Name 

Contact Person Ext. 

Number 

Email 

01 School of Business 
and Economics 

Ms. Jesmin Parvin 
 

1792 jesmin.parvin@northsouth.ed
u 

i) Department of 
Accounting & Finance 

Mr. Enamul Karim 
Mazumder 

1770 enamul.mazumder@northsout
h.edu 

ii) Department of 
Economics 

Ms. Adiba Atiq 
 

1815 adiba.atiq@northsouth.edu 

iii) Department of 

Management 

Ms. Umma Jakia 1730 umma.jakia@northsouth.edu 

iv) Department of 
Marketing & Int’l 
Business 

Mr. Wahid Ulla 
 

1773 wahid.ulla@northsouth.edu 

v) MBA/EMBA 
Programs 

Mr. Shahedul Haq 
Khan Majlish  

1917 shahedul.majlish@northsouth
.edu 

vi) BBA Program Ms. Jannatul 
Chowdhury Ananna 

6302 jannatul.ananna02@northsou
th.edu 

02 School of Engineering 
and  Physical 
Sciences 

Mr. Md. Nurul Islam 
Zahid 
 

1536 nurul.zahid@northsouth.edu 

i)  Department of 
Architecture 

Mr. Anowar Hossain 6245 anowar.hossain@northsouth.e
du 

ii) Department of Civil 
& Environmental 
Engineering 

Ms. Jannatul 
Ferdowshi 
 

6240 jannatul.ferdowshi@northsout
h.edu 
 

iii) Department of 
Electrical & 
Computer 
Engineering  

Mr. Sazzad 
Chowdhury 
 

1530 sazzad.chowdhury01@northso
uth.edu 

iv) Department of 
Mathematics & 
Physics 

Ms. Farjana Abedin 
 

1560 farjana.abedin@northsouth.ed
u 

03 School of Health and 
Life Sciences 

Ms. Sheikh Ruhia 
Zaman Urme 

1926 
 

sheikh.urme@northsouth.edu 

i) Department of 
Biochemistry & 

Microbiology 

Ms. Nurjahan Begum 
Nupur 

1915 nurjahan.begum@northsouth.
edu 

ii) Department of 
Environmental 
Science & 
Management 

Ms. Arifa Rahman 
 

2059 arifa.rahman@northsouth.edu 

iii) Department of 
Pharmaceutical 
Sciences 

Ms. Sharmin Alam 
Shilu 
 

1967 sharmin.sultana04@northsou
th.edu 

iv) Department of 
Public Health 

Mr. Mostafizur 
Rahman 

1937 mostafizur.rahman01@norths
outh.edu 

mailto:nurul.zahid@northsouth.edu


04 School of Humanities 
and Social Sciences 

Mr. Md. Nazrul Islam 
 

1816 nazrul.islam02@northsouth.e
du 

i) Department of 
English & Modern 
Languages 

Ms. Tanjia Azmeen 
 

2021 tanjia.azmeen@northsouth.ed
u 

ii)  Department of 
History & Philosophy 

Ms. Khairun Nahar 
 

6160 khairun.nahar@northsouth.ed
u 

iii) Department of Law Ms. Fatama Islam 
Keya  

2150 fatama.keya@northsouth.edu 

iv) Department of 
Political Science & 
Sociology 

Ms. Mahmuda 
Begum 
 

2121 mahmuda.begum@northsouth
.edu 

v) South Asian 
Institute of Policy and 
Governance (SIPG) 

Mr. Sazzad Nayeem 
 

2163 sazzad.nayeem@northsouth.e
du 

5 Admissions Office UG Admissions 

HelpLine 

4001 admissions@northsouth.edu 
 

6 Career & Placement 
Center (CPC) 

Ms. Rezina Akter 
Jahan 

2123 rezina.jahan@northsouth.edu 

7 Complaint Committee  2005 complaint.pshc@northsouth.e
du 

8 Controller of 
Examinations Office 

Mr. Basudev Roy 6031 basudev.roy@northsouth.edu 

9 External Affairs Office Ms. Tasnia Azmeri 
Madiha 

6025 tasnia.azmeri@northsouth.ed
u 

10 Finance & Accounts 
Office 

Mr. Mostafizur 
Rahman Chowdhury 

1313 mostafizur.chowdhury@north
south.edu 

11 Financial Aid Office Financial aid office 
info 

6018 fao@northsouth.edu 

12 Graduate Studies 
Office 

Graduate studies 
office info 

1062 graduate.admissions@northso
uth.edu 

13 IT Office IT Helpdesk  1400 helpdesk@northsouth.edu 

14 Library Ms. Sumaiya Kainat 
Bintey Kohinoor 

6496 sumaiya.kohinoor@northsout
h.edu 

15 Proctor Office  Mr. Rakib Ahmed 1142 rakib.ahmed@northsouth.edu 

16 Student Affairs Office 
 

Mr. Kazmee Al Faruk 
Chowdhury 

1261 kazmee.chowdhury@northsou
th.edu 

17 Student Counseling 
Centre 

Mr. Saidul Islam 6016 
 

saidul.islam03@northsouth.e
du 

18 NSU Security (car 
parking) 

Mr. Md.Hazrat Ali 1231 hazrat.ali01@northsouth.edu 

19 Registrar’s Office Registrar’s office info 5000 registrarsoffice@northsouth.e
du 
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